503665849 01/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3712484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	01/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE ENERGY POWER CONVERSION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	BOUGHTON ROAD, RUGBY
City:	WARWICKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV21 1BU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14633296	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-7153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033667474

Email: maureen.silveira@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, GPO

Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 274519-1 RE-ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN SILVEIRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Silveira/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=274519_Signed_Re_Assignment_GE

Co_TO_GE_Energy_Power_Conversion_Technology_Ltd_25JAN2016#page1.tif

PATENT 503665849 REEL: 037592 FRAME: 0701

GE Docket No.: 274519

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned General Electric Company (1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA), do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to GE Energy Power Conversion Technology Limited (Boughton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire CV21 1BU, United Kingdom) in respect of

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING POWER CONVERTERS

invented by

Zhihui Yuan	of	Ismaning, Bavaria, Germany
Stefan Schroeder	of	Munich, Bavaria, Germany
Qingyun Chen	of	Munich, Bavaria, Germany
Jie Shen	of	Shanghai, China
Nora Cheng-Huei Hen	of	Zurich, Switzerland

and assigned to us by the above-mentioned inventors in the assignment executed on February 25, 2015, February 20, 2015, June 25, 2015, February 24, 2015 and February 23, 2015 respectively.

Signed at Fairfield, CT on 25 January 2016.

General Electric Company

Catherine J. Toppin Sr. Patent Counsel,

General Electric Company

Witness: Maureen Silveira

Witness. Amy A. Harvey

PATENT
ORDED: 01/27/2016 REEL: 037592 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 01/27/2016